18445 MTC #23948-DN	ARRANTY DEED VOIDMO Page 15512
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	
MICHAEL DAN BENTON and PATRICIA ANN	benion, nusband and Wile hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, a municipal control the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and conv the certain real property, with the tenements, hered situated in the County of KLAMATH and	ey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns. itaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining.
	ICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE
	TITLE COMPANY
"This instrument will not allow use of the prope	TITLE COMPANY rty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use is instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should
check with the appropriate city or county planning	department to verify approved uses.
To Have and to Hold the same unio the sala y	rantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. aid grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor
is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above gran	ted premises, free from all encumbrances EXCEPT ALL THOSE ND, IF ANY, AS OF THE DATE OF THIS DEED and that
= S grantor will warrant and forever defend the said pro- and demands of all persons whomsoever, except the	emises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims ose claiming under the above described encumbrances.
The true and actual consideration paid for this	s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is 3 <u>15,500,00</u> takes ochoronomens of wolver terms of possible by the wiseber
DATE XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	<u>MUXUR MARAK MAK SANARON X XI. NAKABANISANAN SINIKA DESORARIA</u>
changes shall be implied to make the provisions he	so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatica ereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.
In Witness Wharoof the grantor has executed t	this instrument this <u>31</u> day of <u>July</u> , 1990 signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto b
order of its board of directors.	10-1-1-10-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-
STATE OF OREGON.	X Paleins Am Benton
County of <u>Jackson</u>) ss. <u>July 31 19 90</u>	<u>X Paleina Amn Benton</u> PATRICIA ANN BENTON
Personally appeared the above named	
MICHAEL DAN BENTON PATRICIA ANN BENTON	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	
to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed.	
Before me: Nancy & Basner	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thi
Before me: <u>Maney</u> & Bassien Noigry Public for Oregon	, 19, by president, and by
My convinission expires: 5-5-92	president, and by
NOTARY	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation
PUBLIC ST	Notary Public for Oregon
	My commission expires: (SEAL
MICHAEL DAN BENTON & PATRICIA ANN BENT	ION STATE OF OREGON.
832 W. 12th Street	ss / ss
Medford, OR 97501	County of I certify that the within postrument wa
City of Klamath Falls	received for record on the
500 Klacath Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97601	day of
CALVIE'S SAME AND ASSRESS	in book on page or a
City of Klamath Palls	non filesteel dumber
500 Klazath Avenue	Winness my hand and seal of Count
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	affixed
City of Klamath Falls	
500 Klamath Avenue	Recording Office
Klasath Falls, OR 97601	By Deput

MEUNIAIN HIJEE COMPANY

MOUN MIN HUHBE COMPANY

1.5 . 5

MTC NO: 23948-DN

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A portion of the SE1/4 of Section 7, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point which bears North 212.84 feet and South 89 degrees 05' East a distance of 483.44 feet from the 1/4 corner common to Sections 7 and 18, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, and running thence North 0 degrees 55' East a distance of 678.86 feet to a point; thence North 59 degrees 52' East a distance of 142.52 feet to a point; thence South 0 degrees 55' West a distance of 750.26 feet to a point; thence North 89 degrees 05' West a distance of 122.1 feet to the point of beginning.

ALSO beginning at the Southeast corner of premises described in deed from May Switzler and husband to Glenn O. Waln and Bessie M. Waln, recorded March 2, 1945 in Book 173 at page 539, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, which beginning point is also North 212.84 feet along the North and South center line and South 89 degrees 05' East 270.04 feet from the South 1/4 corner of Section 7, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 89 degrees 05' East 213.40 feet to the Southwest corner of premises described in deed from the Klamath Development Co., to Lillie Harris recorded August 12, 1931 in Book 83 at page 401, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence North along the West line of the Harris premises 452.26 feet; thence North 89 degrees 05' 00" West 215.82 feet; thence South along the East line of said Waln premises 411.10 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3809 007D0 01900

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

の目標制

D11 1 6	record at reques	t of Mountain Title	Co.	uie		day
of	Aug.	A.D., 19at2:51	o'clock P_M., and du on Page 15	ly recorded in Vol	M90	 ,
		of <u>Deeds</u>	Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk		
FEE	\$33.00		By <u>Qaulin</u>	e Muelen	dare	